NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL **NEW DELHI**

Company Appeal (AT) No. 159 of 2017

IN THE MATTER OF:

Therm Flow Engineers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Bhavesh Narumalani & Anr.

...Respondents

Present:

For Appellants:

Shri A.N. Haksar, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri

Ashok Bhai Lal Shah, Shri Arvind Kumar and Ms.

Henna George, Advocates

For Respondents: Shri Krishnendu Datta, Ms. Prachi Johri and Ms.

Malvika Awasthi, Advocates

Company Appeal (AT) No. 198 of 2017

IN THE MATTER OF:

Bhavesh Narumalani & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Therm Flow Engineers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Present:

For Appellants:

Shri Krishnendu Datta, Ms. Prachi Johri and Ms.

Malvika Awasthi, Advocates

For Respondents: Shri A.N. Haksar, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri

Ashok Bhai Lal Shah, Shri Arvind Kumar and Ms.

Henna George, Advocates

21.08.2017 Learned counsel for the appellants – Therm Flow Engineers Pvt. Ltd., are allowed two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit enclosing any evidence to suggest that the respondent-petitioners were informed or attended the meetings in which their shares were brought down or any record such as annual returns to suggest that the respondent-petitioners were aware that the shares have been brought down. Respondents may file rejoinder within a week thereof.

Post the matter on 15th September, 2017.

[Justice S.J. Mukhopadhaya] Chairperson

[Balvinder Singh] Member (Technical)